Clearing Members 32,650 0.36 32,650 0.34

 Others 15,06,044 16.20 15,06,044 15.66

 Sub-Total (B) 32,87,534 35.37 33,60,867 34.96

 GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 92,94,744 100.00 96,13,790 100.00

* Shareholding as on May 24, 2019

e. Proposed time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed :

The preferential allotment of equity shares shall be completed, within a period of
15 days from the date of passing of the Special Resolution contained in this Notice.

Provided that where the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency
of any approval or permission of such allotment from any regulatory authority or the Central
Government, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of
receipt of last such approvals or within such further period as may be prescribed or allowed
by SEBI, Stock Exchange or any other regulatory authorities.

f. Names of the proposed allottees and pre and post shareholding held by proposed
allottee(s) :

Name of Allottee Total Equity
Shares
proposed to be
allotted

Pre-issue
Shareholding

Post-issue
Shareholding

  No. of
shares
held

% of
holding

No. of
shares
held

% of
holding

Vijay Kumar Batra 1,83,648 59,73,580 64.27 61,57,228 64.05

Varun Batra 18,480 14,750 0.16 33230 0.34

Rahul Batra 19,700 14,750 0.16 34450 0.36

NeerajBatra 23,885 2,950 0.03 26835 0.28

Tarun Bajaj

32,808 0 0 32808 0.34

Aman Bajaj

40,525 0 0 40525 0.42

g. Identity of the natural persons who are ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed

to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the proposed allottees :
The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity
shares proposed to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the proposed allottees is
given in the following table:-

Name and PAN of the
Allottee(s)

Category of
Allottee(s)

Natural Persons who are ultimate
beneficial owners

Vijay Kumar Batra
PAN No.:AEJPB0879B

Promoter  Vijay Kumar Batra
PAN No.:AEJPB0879B